

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

This is to ANNOUNCE the appointment of:

	NAME	POSITION TITLE	NATURE OF APPOINTMENT	ASSIGNMENT
1.	MARICON B. SOLIMEN	Teacher III	Promotion	ANNAFUNAN INEGRATED SCHOOL
2.	JOANA M. LUSTARES	Teacher II	Promotion	ANNAFUNAN INEGRATED SCHOOL
3.	NIÑO MARK D. LAGADON	Teacher I	Original	ANNAFUNAN INEGRATED SCHOOL
4.	RONEVIR C. DULIN	Teacher III	Promotion	TUGUEGARAO CITY SCIENCE HS-SHS
5.	MA. GERMAINE ROSE T. DELOS SANTOS	Teacher III	Promotion	CNHS-SHS
6.	MIRA FLAVIA S. DAQUIOAG	Teacher II	Promotion	TUGUEGARAO CITY SCIENCE HS-JHS
7.	RHEA MAE C. GUIYAB	Teacher II	Promotion	TUGUEGARAO CITY SCIENCE HS-JHS
8.	DOMER F. MACANANG	Teacher I	Original	TUGUEGARAO CITY SCIENCE HS-JHS

Pursuant to Division Memorandum No. 96, s. 2020 which seek to avoid, as much as possible, face-to-face transactions in the Division Office, the above-mentioned individuals will be informed through phone by the HRMPSB Secretariat, this Division, to send their **email addresses** via cp number 09361707526.

Instructions pertaining to the processing of their appointments will be sent to their email addresses.

Issued this 30th day of March, 2023 in compliance with the 2017 Omnibus Rules on Appointments and Other Human Resource Actions, duly revised in 2018.

DEPARTMENT OF TUGUEGARAO CHY

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN Schools Division Superintendent

PER/rga

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

Email Address: <u>tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph</u>

Website: depedtuguegarao.net